S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36573/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WPC No.2783/2013 in WA No.1665/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

PADMAVATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. Mr.Been Victor, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment

so as to enable him to obtain instructions with reference to the motion bench order dated 09.01.2015.

List again after four weeks.

Instructions be obtained, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS
Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2015.10.09 16:38:24 IST Reason: